FORM PTO-1595 11-23-92 7/16/ Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE T Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Manfred FISCHER, Bernard HUNOLD and Martin MEßMER		Name: ZF LUFTFAHRTTECHNIK GmbH				
Waith Weiswick		Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	? ☐ Yes ■ No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:				
_		Flughafen Kassel				
Assignment Merger		D-34379 Calden				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Federal Republic of Germany				
☐ Other						
Execution Date: February 11, 2000, February 22, 2000, February 16, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	yu analisation, the avacution	date of the application	nn io			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/486,095 filed on with an effective		B. Patent No(s). issued on				
filing date of August 17, 1998	o med on with an enective	B. Fater	it No(s). Issued on			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Customer No. 020210		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Davis and Bujold Fourth Floor 500 North Commercial Street Manchester NH 03101		■ is enclosed.				
		☐ was previously paid.				
Telephone 603-624-9220 Facsimile 603-624-9229		·	ge any fee deficiency or credit any overpayment to			
E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com		our Deposit Account listed below.				

Facsimile 603-624-9229
E-mail: patent@davisandbujold.com

Attorney Docket: ZAHFRI P236US
08/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000368 09486095
01 FC:581 40.00 0F

8. Deposit account number:

04-0213

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Scott A. Daniels

Name of Attorney of Record

Manuel Signature

July 6, 2000 Date

Attorney Registration No. 42,462

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

[2

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

ZAHFRI P236						
	nd/or ■ Foreign			Assignment Recorded or		
	pplication or □ U					
By: Invento	or(s) or □ Preser	it Owner		Reel: Frame:		
(\$1.00), the re		payment by ASSIG hereby acknowledo		R of the sum of One Dolla		
Manfred FISO Bernard HUN Hans HÄSE,	HER, Stettiner S OLD, Weidenrin Graf von Sodens	str. 19, 88045 Friedr	chshafen, Federal F ichshafen, Federal	epublic of Germany Republic of Germany Republic of Germany Republic of Germany		
-	_	sfers to ASSIGNEE	:			
	IFTFAHRTTECH	INIK GmbH				
_	afen Kassel 379 Calden					
	al Republic of G	ermany				
	-	-				
and the succe		and legal representa , title and interest in				
	•			ed States and its territoria		
	possessions					
in and to any		n countries, includir		n priority, ion entitled GEARBOX		
				ROTOR DRIVE and		
which is found						
	-	plication executed o		ith; or		
		plication executed of		; or		
				83_ filed on <u>with an</u> d in when known); or		
		issued _		a in when known, or		
				e sent regarding patent		
	maintenance fees is being sent separately; or					
	 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority; 					
and in and to	-		r said invention by t	the above application or		
				tters patent any reissue		
or re-examina						
				ement or encumbrance		
has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided						
			•	-		
promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify						
as to the same	e in any interfere	ence, litigation or pro	ceeding related the	ereto and will promptly		
				d all papers, instruments		
				said application, said may be necessary or		
	arry out the purp	-	ents thereof willon	may be necessary or		
		OF, I/We have here	unto set hand this			
	D - 4	11.2.00	Cle. T	- 		
	Date: _	(1, 2, 6)	Manfred FISCH			
	Date:	22,02.00	Deshare	ER Thwold		
			Bernard HUNOL			
	Date: _		Unna LIÃOE			
	Date: ∠	16. Feb. 2000	Hans HÄSE.	M. Same		
	2010. <u>s</u>		Martin Meßmer	- Trace		

RECORDED: 07/15/2000 REEL: 010954 FRAME: 0235